

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A.SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3082/2012

MANUBHAI J.PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASANT CHEDDA & ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3188 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 3230 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 3345 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 3410 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 3411 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 09/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shekhar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Mr Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Sajith. P, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner present.

On scrutiny of the proceeding, it appears that the postal acknowledgment of respondent No.1 has been returned with the remarks "un-claimed". Affidavit of dasti is to be filed on record in respect of respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

Compliance be made by next date.
List again on 14.12.2012.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |