

Æ

ITEM NO.71

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3082/2012

MANUBHAI J.PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASANT CHEDDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 3188 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 3230 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 3345 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 3410 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 3411 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 14/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shekhar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.1, as per office report has refused to accept notice as reflected from the endorsement on the dasti report.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 reported to be served through post as well as through dasti, but none appeared.

No further steps required to be taken in the matter. It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

|
|

|
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj