

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3082/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 10th February, 2012 of the High Court of
Judicature at Bombay in Criminal Writ Petition No. 3471 of 2011)

MANUBHAI J.PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASANT CHEDDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3188 of 2012

(With appln. for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3230 of 2012

(With appln. for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3345 of 2012

(With appln. for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3410 of 2012

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3411 of 2012

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 14/01/2013 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Sajith. P,Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take fresh steps
to serve unserved respondents through Trial Court.
List after completion of service.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master