

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3082/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-02-2012 in CRLWP No. 3471/2011 10-02-2012 in CRLWP No. 3524/2011 10-02-2012 in CRLWP No. 3525/2011 10-02-2012 in CRLWP No. 3526/2011 10-02-2012 in CRLWP No. 3472/2011 10-02-2012 in CRLWP No. 3473/2011 passed by the High court of bombay)

MANUBHAI J.PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASANT CHEDDA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 3188/2012 (II-A)

SLP(Crl) No. 3230/2012 (II-A)

SLP(Crl) No. 3345/2012 (II-A)

SLP(Crl) No. 3410/2012 (II-A)

SLP(Crl) No. 3411/2012 (II-A)

Date : 05-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sajith. P, AOR
Mr. Hari Kumar V., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondents though served, are not represented by
counsel.

Having regard to the fact that an important question of law arises in the matter regarding the interpretation of Section 138 of Negotiable Instruments Act, we deem it appropriate to seek assistance of Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, learned senior counsel who is present in the Court today, to assist the Court.

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, learned senior counsel for the petitioner(s) undertakes to furnish set of papers to Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar.

List the matters in the first week of August on a regular hearing day.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master