

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3082/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-02-2012 in CRLWP No. 3471/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

MANUBHAI J. PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASANT CHEDDA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION - IA 9750/2012)

WITH SLP(Cr1) No. 3188/2012 (II-A)  
(FOR STAY APPLICATION - IA 9995/2012)  
SLP(Cr1) No. 3230/2012 (II-A)  
(FOR STAY APPLICATION -IA 10130/2012)  
SLP(Cr1) No. 3345/2012 (II-A)  
(FOR STAY APPLICATION - IA 10497/2012)  
SLP(Cr1) No. 3410/2012 (II-A)  
(FOR EX-PARTE STAY - IA 10670/2012)  
SLP(Cr1) No. 3411/2012 (II-A)  
(FOR STAY APPLICATION - IA 10671/2012)

Date : 01-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)  
Mr. Mohan Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Pranay Jain, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mehendra Pratap, Adv.  
Mr. Pranaynath Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.  
Mr. Sajith. P. Warriar, AOR  
Ms. Jemtiben AO, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

We do not see any ground to interfere with the impugned order(s). The special leave petitions are accordingly dismissed.

The trial court may proceed in the matter independently on merits.

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, learned senior counsel, has assisted the Court as amicus. We record our appreciation for the valuable services rendered by him.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
COURT MASTER